
  

  

Court File No. CV-23-00704038-00CL 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT 

ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C 36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF YRC FREIGHT CANADA COMPANY, YRC 

LOGISTICS INC., USF HOLLAND INTERNATIONAL SALES 

CORPORATION AND 1105481 ONTARIO INC. 

APPLICATION OF YELLOW CORPORATION UNDER SECTION 46 OF 

THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-

36, AS AMENDED 

Applicant 

SERVICE LIST 

(As of November 24, 2025) 

TO: GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 

 Robert Chadwick  

Tel: 416.597.4285 

Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

 Joseph Pasquariello 

Tel: 416.597.4216 

Email: jpasquariello@goodmans.ca 

 Andrew Harmes 

Tel: 416.849.6923 

Email: aharmes@goodmans.ca 

 Trish Barrett 

Tel: 416.597.4102 

Email: tbarrett@goodmans.ca 

 Canadian Counsel to the Debtors 
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AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 

Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 

200 Bay Street, Suite 2900 

P.O. Box 22 

Toronto, ON M5J 2J1 

 Al Hutchens 

Tel: 416.847.5159 

Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Joshua Nevsky 

Tel: 416.847.5161 

Email: jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Sven Dedic 

Tel: 416.847.2711 

Email: sdedic@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Mitchell Binder 

Tel:  416.847.5202 

Email: mbinder@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 Information Officer 

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 

Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower 

40 Temperance Street 

Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 

 Ryan Jacobs  

Tel: 416.860.6465 

Email: rjacobs@cassels.com 

 Natalie Levine 

Tel: 416.860.6568 

Email: nlevine@cassels.com 

 Eva Hyderman 

Tel:  416.860.2920 

Email:    ehyderman@cassels.com 

 Counsel to the Information Officer 
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AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 

Suite 5300, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 

Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

 James D. Gage 

Email: jgage@mccarthy.ca 

Tel:  416.601.7539 

 Saneea Tanvir 

Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca 

Tel: 416.601.8181 

 Counsel for the United States of America 

AND TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 

22 Adelaide St. West  

Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

 Roger Jaipargas 

Tel: 416.367.6266 

Email: rjaipargas@blg.com 

 Counsel to The Bank of New York Mellon, as Administrative Agent and 

Collateral Agent under the UST Credit Agreements 

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 

199 Bay Street 

Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 

Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 

 Linc Rogers 

Tel: 416.863.4168 

Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com 

 Aryo Shalviri 

Tel:  416.863.2962 

Email:  aryo.shalviri@blakes.com 

 Aimee Yee 

Tel:  416.863.2689 

Email:  aimee.yee@blakes.com 

 Counsel to MFN Partners, L.P., as Junior DIP Lender 
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AND TO: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 

150 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2700 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Email: alterdomus@hklaw.com 

 Joshua M. Spencer 

Tel: 312.715.5709 

Email:  Joshua.spencer@hklaw.com 

 Counsel to Alter Domus Products Corp., as Junior DIP Agent and 

Postpetition B-2 Agent 

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 

100 King Street West 

1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6200 

P.O. Box 50 

Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 

 Marc Wasserman 

Tel: 416.862.4908 

Email: MWasserman@osler.com 

 Dave Rosenblat 

Tel: 416.862.5673 

Email: drosenblat@osler.com 

 Ben Muller 

Tel: 416.862.5923 

Email: bmuller@osler.com 

 Canadian Counsel to Citadel Advisors LLC, as Postpetition B-2 Lender 

AND TO: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP 

2 International Place 

Boston, MA 02110 

 Kevin J. Simard 

Tel: 617.248.4086 

Email: ksimard@choate.com 

 Jonathan D. Marshall 

Tel: 617.248.4799 

Email: jmarshall@choate.com 

 Seth D. Mennillo 

Tel: 617.248.4994 

Email: smennillo@choate.com 
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 Hampton Foushee 

Tel: 617.248.4032 

Email: hfoushee@choate.com 

 Counsel to Citizens Business Capital, as ABL Agent 

AND TO: RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA 

One Rodney Square 

920 N King St 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

 Mark D. Collins 

Tel: 302.651.7531 

Email: collins@rlf.com 

 John H. Knight 

Tel: 302.651.7512 

Email: knight@rlf.com 

 David T. Queroli 

Tel: 302.651.7648 

Email: queroli@rlf.com 

 Alexander R. Steiger 

Tel: 302.651.7523 

Email: steiger@rlf.com 

 Counsel to Citizens Business Capital, as ABL Agent 

AND TO: WRIGHT HENRY LLP 

200 Wellington Street West, Suite 602 

Toronto, ON M5V 3C7 

 Tracey Henry 

Tel: 416.306.8275 

Email: thenry@wrighthenry.ca 

 Alex St. John 

Tel: 416.306.8274 

Email: astjohn@wrighthenry.ca 

 Natasha Abraham 

Tel: 416.306.9099 

Email: nabraham@wrighthenry.ca 

 Counsel to Teamsters Local Union 938 
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AND TO: MCMAHON MOLYNEAUX HENRIQUEZ  

605 James Street No., Suite 200 

Hamilton, ON L8L 1J9 

 Katy O’Rourke 

Tel: 905.522.0600 ext. 222 

Email: katy@mmhlabourlaw.ca 

 Counsel to Teamsters Local Union No. 879 

AND TO: UNIFOR LEGAL DEPARTMENT 

115 Gordon Baker Road 

Toronto, ON M2H 0A8 

Tel: 416.495.3750 

 Anthony Dale  

Email: anthony.dale@unifor.org 

 Blake Scott 

Email: blake.scott@unifor.org 

 Counsel to Unifor and its Local 4209 

AND TO: MYERS LLP 

Suite 724-240 Graham Avenue 

Winnipeg, MB R3C 0J7 

 Paul McKenna 

Tel:  204.926.1514 

Email:  pmckenna@myersfirm.com 

 Counsel to General Teamsters Local Union No. 979 

AND TO: BLAKELY + DUSHENSKI 

201, 10225 – 100 Ave. NW 

Edmonton, AB T5J 0A1 

 Robert Blakely, K.C. 

Tel:  780.425.7200 

Email:  rblakely@bdcounsel.ca 

 Lawrence Dushenski 

Tel:  780.425.7200 

Email:  ldushenski@bdcounsel.ca 

 Counsel to Teamsters Local Union No. 362 
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AND TO: REIMER WORLD CORP. 

Suite 2900, 201 Portage Avenue 

Winnipeg, MB R3B 3K6 

 Philip P. Pauls 

Vice-President, Legal 

Tel:  204.958.5315 

Email:  ppauls@rewc.com 

 Nelson R. Olfert 

Vice-President, Property 

Tel:  204.958.5375 

Email:  NRO@rewc.com 

AND TO: CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 

65 Queen St. West, Suite 440 

Toronto, ON M5H 2M5 

 Linda Galessiere 

Tel:  416.306.3827 

Email:  lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 

 Counsel to Norstar Walker Inc. 

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA  

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

 Counsel to the Canada Revenue Agency 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)  

Legal Services Branch 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AND TO: ALBERTA TREASURY BOARD AND FINANCE 

Tax and Revenue Administration 

9811 – 109 Street 

Edmonton, AB  T5K 2L5 

Tel: 780.427.3044 

Email:  tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca 
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AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (MANITOBA) 

Taxation Division 

101 - 401 York Avenue 

Winnipeg, MB  R3C 0P8 

Tel: 204.945.5603 

Email: mbtax@gov.mb.ca 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL (SASKATCHEWAN) 

300-1874 Scarth Street 

Regina, Saskatchewan S4P 4B3 

 Bronwyn Eyre, Minister of Justice and Attorney General 

Email: jus.minister@gov.sk.ca  

AND TO: REVENU QUÉBEC  

Direction principale des relations avec la clientèle des entreprises 

3800, rue de Marly, secteur 5-2-8 

Québec, QC  G1X 4A5  

Email : notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca 

 Daniel Cantin 

Tel: 418.652.4270 

Fax: 418.577.5327 

Email: danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca 

AND TO: REVENU QUEBEC 

Direction principale du contentieux – Montréal  

C.P. 5000, succursale Place-Desjardins 

Montréal, QC  H5B 1A7 

 

 Vincenzo Carrozza 

Tel: 514.287.3149 

Fax: 514.285.5348 

Email: Vincenzo.Carrozza@revenuquebec.ca 

AND TO: NOVA SCOTIA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND TREASURY 

BOARD 

PO Box 187 

1723 Hollis St. 

Halifax, NS B3J 2N3 

 

Tel:  902.424.5554 

Email:  FinanceWeb@novascotia.ca 
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AND TO: CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF WHITBY 

575 Rossland Road East 

Whitby, ON L1N 2M8 

Email: legal@whitby.ca 

 Francesco Santaguida 

Commissioner of Legal and Enforcement Services/Town Solicitor 

Tel: 905.430.4342 

Email: santaguidaf@whitby.ca 

AND TO: DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 

Suite 2700 

10220 – 103rd Ave NW 

Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

 Jerritt Pawlyk 

Tel: 780.429.6835 

Email: jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com 

 Counsel to Waste Management of Canada Corporation 

AND TO: BURNABY DIESELTECH SERVICES INC. 

1650 Hartley Avenue 

Coquitlam, BC  V3K 7A1 

 Tel: 604.359.5831 

Email: info@dieseltech.ca 

AND TO: HARBOUR INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS LTD. 

19880 - 96 Avenue 

Langley, BC  V1M 0B8 

 Tel: 604.888.2888 

AND TO: REGINA MAINTENANCE PLUS CRANE & EQUIPMENT INC. 

PO Box 396  

Pilot Butte, Saskatchewan 

S0G 3Z0 

 Tel: 306.533.7662 

Email: service@rmplus.ca 

AND TO: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CANADA INC. 

Route 10 Green Hills 

PO Box 791 

Reading, PA  19603 USA 
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 Tel: 1.855.345.7268 

Email: penske.customersupport@penske.com 

AND TO: C. REEVES SERVICES LTD. 

21539 93 St. 

Edmonton, AB  T5G 1E9 

 Tel: 780.940.2845 

Email: cr.truckpush@gmail.com 

AND TO: MAXIM TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. 

1860 Brookside Blvd. 

Winnipeg, MB  R3C 2E6 

 Tel: 204.790.6599 

Fax: 204.694.2302 

AND TO: KMB LAW 

3 Robert Speck Parkway 

Suite 900 

Mississauga, ON L4Z 2G5 

 Bota McNamara 

Tel: 905.276.0424 

Email: bmcnamara@kmblaw.com  

 Counsel to Bob’s Mobile Truck & Trailer Services Ltd. 

AND TO: BOB’S MOBILE TRUCK & TRAILER SERVICES LTD. 

910 Dillingham Road, Unit #4 

Pickering, ON  L1W 1Z6 

 Tel: 905.839.0659 

Email: bryce.bobs.mobile@rogers.com 

AND TO: MILLENIUM AUTOMOBILE SERVICES INC. 

6275 Netherhart Road 

Mississauga, ON  L5T 1A2 

 Tel: 905.564.2126 

AND TO: NORSTAR WALKER INC. 

7077 Keele Street, Suite 102 

Concord, ON L4K 0B6 

 

Christina Dima  

Tel: 905.738.0754 

Email: cdima@norstarcan.com 
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AND TO: NASSIRY LAW 

1250 Boul. René-Lévesque O Suite 2200,  

Montréal, QC H3B 4W8 

 

Keyvan Nassiry 

Tel: 514.944.6760 

Email: knassiry@nassirylaw.com 

 

Quebec Counsel to the Debtors in respect of the Quebec Transaction 

  

AND TO: PALLETT VALO LLP 

West Tower, 77 City Centre Dr #300,  

Mississauga, ON L5B 1M5 

 

Steven Pordage  

Tel: 905.247.3773 

Email: spordage@pallettvalo.com 

 

John Russo 

Tel: 289.805.4625 

Email: jrusso@pallettvalo.com 

 

Counsel to 2534929 ONTARIO INC. 

 

mailto:knassiry@nassirylaw.com
mailto:spordage@pallettvalo.com
mailto:jrusso@pallettvalo.com


  

  

Email Distribution List 

rchadwick@goodmans.ca; jpasquariello@goodmans.ca; aharmes@goodmans.ca; 

tbarrett@goodmans.ca; ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com; jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com; 

sdedic@alvarezandmarsal.com; mbinder@alvarezandmarsal.com; rjacobs@cassels.com; 

nlevine@cassels.com; ehyderman@cassels.com; jgage@mccarthy.ca; stanvir@mccarthy.ca; 

rjaipargas@blg.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com; aryo.shalviri@blakes.com; 

aimee.yee@blakes.com; thenry@wrighthenry.ca; astjohn@wrighthenry.ca; 

nabraham@wrighthenry.ca; legal@whitby.ca; santaguidaf@whitby.ca; katy@mmhlabourlaw.ca; 

anthony.dale@unifor.org; blake.scott@unifor.org; alterdomus@hklaw.com; 

Joshua.spencer@hklaw.com; mwasserman@osler.com; bmuller@osler.com; 

drosenblat@osler.com; ksimard@choate.com; jmarshall@choate.com; smennillo@choate.com; 

hfoushee@choate.com; collins@rlf.com; knight@rlf.com; queroli@rlf.com; steiger@rlf.com; 

AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 

tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca; mbtax@gov.mb.ca; jus.minister@gov.sk.ca; notif-

montreal@revenuquebec.ca; danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca; FinanceWeb@novascotia.ca; 

jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com; pmckenna@myersfirm.com; ppauls@rewc.com; 

NRO@rewc.com; rblakely@bdcounsel.ca; ldushenski@bdcounsel.ca; lgalessiere@cglegal.ca; 

penske.customersupport@penske.com; cr.truckpush@gmail.com; service@rmplus.ca; 

info@dieseltech.ca; bmcnamara@kmblaw.com; bryce.bobs.mobile@rogers.com; 

Vincenzo.Carrozza@revenuquebec.ca; cdima@norstarcan.com; knassiry@nassirylaw.com; 

spordage@pallettvalo.com; jrusso@pallettvalo.com 

 

 




